

## City of Chicago

### Office of the City Clerk

## **Document Tracking Sheet**



O2015-5242

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

7/22/2015

Laurino (39)

Ordinance

Amendment of grant(s) of privilege in public way to 4111 W Lawrence, LLC - sign Committee on Transportation and Public Way

. . . . . .

39

#### ORDINANCE AMENDMENT Acct. No. 398639 - 1 Permit No. 1113691

#### **BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:**

Section 1:

The ordinance passed by the City Council of the City of Chicago for 4111 W. LAWRENCE, LLC on 09/10/2014, and printed upon page 88133 of the Journal of Proceedings of the City of Chicago is here by Amended by deleting the words

"EAST WEST TRAVEL INC,"

and inserting in their place the words

"4111 W. LAWRENCE, LLC"

Section 2:

This ordinance Amendment shall be in effect upon its passage.

ALDERMAN:

Margaret Laurino

i

Ward: 39 Date:



Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 312-74-GOBIZ / 312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp

#### 06/17/2015

Alderman Margaret Laurino Ward # 39 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 200 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

# Re: An <u>amended</u> ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) sign(s) for 4111 W. LAWRENCE, LLC, adjacent to the premises known as 4111 W. Lawrence Ave.

Dear Alderman Margaret Laurino:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection – Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

#### **Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection**

1

11.464

.

. .

5

÷

٢

## APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

	APFLICANT INF				
	NAME: East-West Travel-Inc 4/11/ W. CACOPENCE, LLC				
	ACCT#:	25926	RENEWAL		SITE#: 1
	PERMIT#:	1083645			
	ADDRESS: 4111 W. Lawrence Ave., Floor 1st				
	ZIP CODE:	60630-2821			
	CONTACT PERSON: Robert B Kim				
	TITLE: Prest	dent			<b>PHONE: (773)777-1438</b>
	Check box for change of mailing address. Provide information below				
	New Mailing Add	lress:			
	Phone:				
	Contact:				
	•				
	Note: Any changes t	o ownorship rea	uizos o pour opplication		
	Note: Any changes to ownership requires a new application. If no changes, complete the renewal application, include photo(s) and sketch as described below. Return to:				
	City of Chicago				
	Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit				
	City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 Chicago, IL 60602				
	(312)-74-GOBIZ (312-744-6249)				
	USE OF THE PUBLIC WAY				
<u>Type</u>	<u>Hov</u>	<u>v Many?</u> <u>Bu</u>	ilding Address		
Sign		1 4	111 W. LAWRENCE A	VE.	
Approval shall not be withheld for any reason relating to language, content or message contained in or implied by the sign, canopy, awning, banner or marquee for which the permit is sought – if aldermanic signature indicating approval is not received by BACP within 60 days of submission of the application to the alderman then, provided the application is complete and accurate and the applicant is not in violation of any pertinent provision of the Municipal Code, the application shall be deemed approved by the BACP and processed for submission to the City Council as a Mayoral introduction					
ALI	DERMAN'S SIGN	ATURE:	Margen I Sa	) eure	

